Chair Dwinnell opened the regular meeting at 7:00 PM.  2 

3 

DEPARTMENT/BOARD UPDATES AND REQUESTS 4 

Pratt Hill and Pearl Street Water Tank Improvements – Approval of Contract – DPW Dir. 5 

May 5, 2022 Annual Town Meeting, voted to approve the sum of Five Hundred Fifty Thousand 6 

dollars ($550,000), to be used for purchasing all the necessary equipment, materials, 7 

permitting, engineering, and bidding and construction labor, associated with providing the 8 

Town’s two water storage tanks to be filled to capacity while maintaining appropriate water 9